

# Deer Valley Resort Earns Second Place in Condé Nast Traveler's 2023 Readers' Choice Awards for Best Ski Resort

#### For Immediate Release

DEER VALLEY RESORT; PARK CITY, UTAH, October 13, 2023 – Deer Valley Resort is pleased to announce it has been ranked in the top ski resorts the 2023 Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Awards. In a list that encompasses the most celebrated destinations worldwide, <u>Deer Valley Resort</u> has secured the position of 2nd place in the prestigious Best Ski Resort category.

The <u>Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Awards</u> holds a distinguished status in the travel industry. With over half a million readers participating this year, they collectively shared their exceptional travel experiences from around the globe, contributing to the formation of this year's list of winners. Deer Valley Resort is honored to be recognized among the world's top travel destinations and ski resorts.

"We are thrilled by our recognition in the 2023 Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Awards. Securing 2nd place in the Best Ski Resort category is a testament to our unwavering commitment to providing exceptional experiences for our guests. It's a source of great pride for all of us at Deer Valley to see our dedication rewarded in this way," said Susie English, Vice President of Marketing at Deer Valley Resort.

Deer Valley Resort's commitment to excellence extends to all aspects of the guest experience. As the resort eagerly anticipates the upcoming winter season, it is excited to announce that the opening day for the 2023-2024 winter season is scheduled for December 2, 2023. Deer Valley Resort looks forward to welcoming skiers and snow enthusiasts from near and far to enjoy the unparalleled beauty and world-class amenities of the resort.

In a noteworthy update initially announced in August 2023, Deer Valley Resort is recently introduced their 'Expanded Excellence™' initiative. This visionary collection of projects, deeply rooted in the resort's rich history and guided by boundless possibilities, has been meticulously and thoughtfully designed to enhance the Deer Valley experience for future generations.

From the exploration of the significant terrain expansion, anchored by the new village and portal, to the transformation of the Snow Park base area and the revitalization of existing facilities, Expanded Excellence™ underscores the resort's commitment to building on its legacy. These projects reflect the resort's dedication to providing guests with an exceptional mountain resort experience, maintaining a focus on quality and embracing new opportunities.

An Expanded Excellence™ photo gallery, including images of the terrain expansion and renderings of the new base area, is available here: <a href="https://deervalley.widencollective.com/c/os57re26">https://deervalley.widencollective.com/c/os57re26</a>
All maps and images: Copyright © 2023 Deer Valley Resort Company. All rights reserved.

For more information about Deer Valley's Expanded Excellence™, please visit the resort's website for additional assets, timelines, and information on the overall future of Deer Valley Resort: deervalley.com/expandedexcellence, or contact resort Senior Communications Manager Christine Spinkston at <a href="mailto:cspinkston@deervalley.com">cspinkston@deervalley.com</a> 435-645-6531.

For a comprehensive overview of Deer Valley Resort's year-round features, offerings, and amenities, please visit https://www.deervalley.com/

###

### About Deer Valley Resort

Deer Valley Resort located in Park City, Utah, revolutionized the ski industry by providing the first-class service one would receive at a five-star hotel. The ski-only resort currently offers 21 chairlifts, 103 ski runs, six bowls, 300 annual inches of powder, 2,026 acres of alpine skiing, limited lift ticket sales, numerous restaurants, three elegant day lodges, hundreds of luxury accommodations and a renowned Ski School and Children's Center. In August 2023, Deer Valley made a significant announcement regarding its major terrain expansion, which will extend the skiable area to a total of 5,726 acres. Deer Valley is honored to be ranked as the United States' Best Ski Resort by the World Ski Awards for 10 consecutive years.

## About Condé Nast Traveler

Condé Nast Traveler is a globally-recognized travel publication that has been providing insightful travel information and inspiration to readers for over three decades. The Readers' Choice Awards are an annual celebration of the world's best destinations and travel experiences, as chosen by Condé Nast Traveler's discerning readership.

# **Media Contact:**

Christine Spinkston
Senior Communications Manager, Deer Valley Resort
<a href="mailto:cspinkston@deervalley.com">cspinkston@deervalley.com</a>
435-645-6531